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RIDER NO. 7 (B) TO AVAILABLE UNIVERSITY FUND APPROPRIATION

The text of Rider No. 7(b) to the Available University Fund Appropriation (Page 11I-65) in Senate Bill 1, 85

Legislature, Regular Session (GAA), is as follows:

“7. Reporting Requirements for System Office Operations and System Initiatives.

b. Additionally, The University of Texas System and Texas A&M University System shall report to the
Legislative Budget Board no later than February 28, May 31, and August 31 of each fiscal year an update
of any changes to the information reported in subsection (a), including:

(1) Expenditure amounts to date for the current fiscal year for each activity, including object of
expense detail;

(2) Updated Available University Fund allocations to system office operations and system
initiatives for the current and two future fiscal years (projected), including any new activities
and changes to existing activities, and an explanation for those changes;

(3) A summary of any actions taken by the Board of Regents since the most recent report that
relate to system office operations or system initiatives; and

(4) Any additional information requested by the Legislative Budget Board. ”



QUARTERLY REPORTING - SYSTEM OFFICE AND SYSTEM INITIATIVES
EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS TO DATE

Expenditure amounts to date for The University of Texas System Administration (U. T. System Administration)

reflects information from September 1, 2018, to April 30, 2019.

Information reported in both System Office Operations and System Initiatives includes Available University Fund
(AUF) support and maintenance allocations along with other sources of funds labeled as “institutional funds”.
Amounts reported as institutional funds reflect expenditures from sources other than the AUF and include
revolving funds expended related to operations, with the exception of claims and related costs for insurance
funds managed by U. T. System Administration. The revolving funds presented would normally be eliminated as
part of the annual financial report (AFR) preparation process and represent a difference in presentation between
this analysis and amounts in the AFR. There may be additional differences between the AFR and this report for
activities (e.g. the Lone Star Stroke network) which are not related to System Office Operations or System

Initiatives and are not funded with AUF appropriations.

For a detailed description of the purpose and authority for each reported activity, please refer to the AUF report

or the annual AUF additional reporting requirements.

UPDATED AUF ALLOCATIONS TO SYSTEM OFFICE OPERATIONS AND SYSTEM INITIATIVES

Updated AUF allocations to date reflect information from September 1, 2018, to April 30, 2019.









The University of Texas System Administration - System Office Operations
Report of Expenditure Activity - September 1, 2018 to April 30, 2019

Board of Regents System Administration

011

Method of Finance:
Available University Fund
Institutional Funds
Total Method of Finance

Objects of Expense:

Account # / Name

1,413,738.78
61,185.82

59,278,180.83
78,999,286.26

1,474,924.60

138,277,467.09

1001 Salaries & Wages 1,025,812.21 49,905,053.45
1002 Other Personnel Costs 164,614.99 7,971,634.34
1005 Faculty Salaries (Higher Ed only) - -

1010 Prof Salaries - Faculty Equivalent - -

2001 Professional Fees & Svcs 86,057.36 8,506,444.38
2002 Fuel & Lubricants - 127,804.66
2003 Consumable Supplies 3,836.36 98,305.80
2004 Utilities 260.91 652,042.80
2005 Travel 13,642.00 1,147,776.24
2006 Rent - Building 120.00 2,212,524.74
2007 Rent - Machine & Other - 395,484.29
2008 Debt Service - -

2009 Other Operating Expense 180,580.77 64,960,626.12
3001 Client Services - 552,099.30
5000 Capital Expenditures - 1,747,670.97

Total, Objects of Expense

AUF Net Position per Activity
Beginning Balance (AUF)
Allocations (AUF)

Less Lapse (AUF)

Less Expenses (AUF)

AUF Net Position - End of Period

1,474,924.60

138,277,467.09

1,413,738.78

(1,413,738.78)

59,278,180.83

(59,278,180.83)




011

Method of Finance:
Available University Fund
Institutional Funds
Total Method of Finance

Objects of Expense:

Account # / Name

1001
1002
1005
1010
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
3001
5000

Salaries & Wages

Other Personnel Costs

Faculty Salaries (Higher Ed only)
Prof Salaries - Faculty Equivalent
Professional Fees & Svcs

Fuel & Lubricants

Consumable Supplies

Utilities

Travel

Rent - Building

Rent - Machine & Other

Debt Service

Other Operating Expense

Client Services

Capital Expenditures

Total, Objects of Expense

AUF Net Position per Activity
Beginning Balance (AUF)
Allocations (AUF)

Less Lapse (AUF)

Less Expenses (AUF)

AUF Net Position - End of Period

The University of Texas System Administration - System Initiatives
Report of Expenditure Activity - September 1, 2018 to April 30, 2019

AUF Online and On-

campus Enrollment Entrepreneurship

Growth Clinical Data Network CONACYT Academy Horizon Fund

$ 193,003.04 $ 1,251,319.15 $ 1,387,130.99 S 94,409.61 S 1,279,608.13

- - - - 2,025.99

$ 193,003.04 $ 1,251,319.15 S 1,387,130.99 $ 94,409.61 S 1,281,634.12
$ - S -8 -8 - S -

14,773.22 - - 14,614.31 65.21

- - - - 8.69

- - - 1,178.63 1,942.69

178,229.82 1,251,319.15 1,387,130.99 78,616.67 1,279,617.53

S 193,003.04 S 1,251,319.15 S 1,387,130.99 $ 94,409.61 S 1,281,634.12

S 305,782.22 §$ 11,078,724.46 S 3,518,919.24 S 168,343.20 S 7,900,843.20
- - - 301,000.00 -

(193,003.04) (1,251,319.15) (1,387,130.99) (94,409.61) (1,279,608.13)

S 112,779.18 S 9,827,405.31 $§ 2,131,788.25 S 374,933.59 §$ 6,621,235.07




011

Method of Finance:
Available University Fund
Institutional Funds
Total Method of Finance

Objects of Expense:

Account # / Name

1001
1002
1005
1010
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
3001
5000

Salaries & Wages

Other Personnel Costs

Faculty Salaries (Higher Ed only)
Prof Salaries - Faculty Equivalent
Professional Fees & Svcs

Fuel & Lubricants

Consumable Supplies

Utilities

Travel

Rent - Building

Rent - Machine & Other

Debt Service

Other Operating Expense

Client Services

Capital Expenditures

Total, Objects of Expense

AUF Net Position per Activity
Beginning Balance (AUF)
Allocations (AUF)

Less Lapse (AUF)

Less Expenses (AUF)

AUF Net Position - End of Period

The University of Texas System Administration - System Initiatives

Report of Expenditure Activity - September 1, 2018 to April 30, 2019

Productivity and Proteomics
Information PeopleSoft Excellence Research Core Public Health
Security Remediation Framework Infrastructure Initiative

1,137,501.46 S 42,851.76 S 62,466.72 7,150.00 $ 466,461.26
184.75 - - - 18,702.46
1,137,686.21 S 42,851.76 S 62,466.72 7,150.00 $ 485,163.72
- S - S 48,663.63 - S 181,500.00
- - 3,499.21 - 20,360.27
548,900.00 - 2,610.00 - 2,383.71
41.04 - - - 4,463.03

143.71 - 3,157.48 - -
- - 120.00 - 2,550.00
588,601.46 42,851.76 4,416.40 7,150.00 273,906.71
1,137,686.21 S 42,851.76 S 62,466.72 7,150.00 $ 485,163.72
5,764,759.40 S 1,428,979.88 S 559,619.55 85,856.46 S  1,125,891.89
(1,137,501.46) (42,851.76) (62,466.72) (7,150.00) (466,461.26)
4,627,257.94 S 1,386,128.12 S 497,152.83 §$ 78,706.46 S 659,430.63




011

Method of Finance:
Available University Fund
Institutional Funds
Total Method of Finance

Objects of Expense:

Account # / Name

1001
1002
1005
1010
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
3001
5000

Salaries & Wages

Other Personnel Costs

Faculty Salaries (Higher Ed only)
Prof Salaries - Faculty Equivalent
Professional Fees & Svcs

Fuel & Lubricants

Consumable Supplies

Utilities

Travel

Rent - Building

Rent - Machine & Other

Debt Service

Other Operating Expense

Client Services

Capital Expenditures

Total, Objects of Expense

AUF Net Position per Activity
Beginning Balance (AUF)
Allocations (AUF)

Less Lapse (AUF)

Less Expenses (AUF)

AUF Net Position - End of Period

The University of Texas System Administration - System Initiatives
Report of Expenditure Activity - September 1, 2018 to April 30, 2019

Regents Outstanding
Teaching Award (UT

Transformation in

Medical Education

Virtual Health Care

Austin) Spend Analytics Initiative (TIME) Network
S - S 476,561.51 S - S 1,061,932.94
S - S 476,561.51 S - S 1,061,932.94
S - s - s - s .
- 476,561.51 - 1,061,932.94
S - S 476,561.51 §$ - S 1,061,932.94
S 61,187.55 S  3,955,241.26 S 147,805.31 S 8,577,566.42
- (476,561.51) - (1,061,932.94)
S 61,187.55 S  3,478,679.75 S 147,805.31 S 7,515,633.48
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